
THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TEMAGAMI

BY-LAW NO. 91-^7J

BEING A BY-LAW TO ADOPT THE ESTIMATES AND ESTABLISH RATES FOR 
BOARDS OF EDUCATION TAXATION FOR THE YEAR 1991

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Temagami 
has, in accordance with the Municipal Act considered the estimates 
of the Timiskaming Board of Education and the Nippissing District 
Separate School Board and it is necessary that the following sums 
be raised by means of taxation for the year 1991

Elementary Public Schools $505,253.
Secondary Public Schools 517,935.
Elementary Separate Schools 854.
Secondary Separate Schools 711.

AND WHEREAS the assessment roll made in 1990 upon which 1991 taxes 
are to be levied was finally revised by the Assessment Review Court.

AND WHEREAS the Assessment for each of the bodies for which it is 
necessary to levy rates is as follows:

Elementary Public Schools 
Secondary Public Schools 
Elementary Separate Schools 
Secondary Separate Schools

Res/Farm 
11,064,236 

11,064,236

Commercial 
7,204,639 

7,204,639

Total
18,268,875
18,268,875

11,740
11,740

18,167
18,167

29,907
29,907

THEREFORE the Council of the Township of Temagami enacts as 
foilows:

1. That the estimates be adopted and the following amounts be 
levied in the manner as set out herein:

Elementary Public Schools 
Secondary Public Schools 
Elementary Separate Schools 
Secondary Separate Schools

$585,253.00
517,935.00

854.00
711.00

2. There shall be levied and collected upon the assessable 
lands, buildings and businesses within the Township of Temagami 
the following rates for 1991

Res/Farm Commercial
Elementary Public Schools 
Secondary Public Schools 
Elementary Separate Schools 
Secondary Separate Schools

29.95
26.51
25.79
21.47

35.24
31.18
30.34
25.26

3. The taxes shall become due and payable in two installments due 
August 31, 1991 and October 31, 1991

Read a first, second and finally passed upon third reading 
this 18th day of July, 1991




