## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TEMAGAMI

BY-LAW NO. 91-^7J

## BEING A BY-LAW TO ADOPT THE ESTIMATES AND ESTABLISH RATES FOR BOARDS OF EDUCATION TAXATION FOR THE YEAR 1991

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Temagami has, in accordance with the Municipal Act considered the estimates of the Timiskaming Board of Education and the Nippissing District Separate School Board and it is necessary that the following sums be raised by means of taxation for the year 1991

Elementary Public Schools	\$505,253.
Secondary Public Schools	517,935.
Elementary Separate Schools	854.
Secondary Separate Schools	711.

**AND WHEREAS** the assessment roll made in 1990 upon which 1991 taxes are to be levied was finally revised by the Assessment Review Court.

**AND WHEREAS** the Assessment for each of the bodies for which it is necessary to levy rates is as follows:

	Res/Farm	Commercial	Total
Elementary Public Schools	11,064,236	7,204,639	18,268,875
Secondary Public Schools	11,064,236	7,204,639	18,268,875
Elementary Separate Schools	11,740	18,167	29,907
Secondary Separate Schools	11,740	18,167	29,907

**THEREFORE** the Council of the Township of Temagami enacts as foilows:

1. That the estimates be adopted and the following amounts be levied in the manner as set out herein:

Elementary Public Schools	\$585,253.00
Secondary Public Schools	517,935.00
Elementary Separate Schools	854.00
Secondary Separate Schools	711.00

2. There shall be levied and collected upon the assessable lands, buildings and businesses within the Township of Temagami the following rates for 1991

	Res/Farm	Commercial
Elementary Public Schools	29.95	35.24
Secondary Public Schools	26.51	31.18
Elementary Separate Schools	25.79	30.34
Secondary Separate Schools	21.47	25.26

3. The taxes shall become due and payable in two installments due August 31, 1991 and October 31, 1991

Read a first, second and finally passed upon third reading this 18th day of July, 1991

CLERK